Make this pattern stationary using only test scope fine sweep control - no sync.
It will probably be necessary to keep your hand on the sweep control of the test scope to
hold the pattern still by minute adjustment of this control.
4) Adjust Balance control on side of TDA-2 chassis to obtain zero bias pattern on
test scope. See Figure 25.
Zero Bias Pattern
Balance control adjusted correctly, tube V3 removed.
FIGURE 25 - BALANCE ALIGNMENT

J
J
L
J
J
M
J
J
J
L
J
J
'
CIRCUIT REF .  MFGR. PART NO.
SYMBOL DESCR!Pl'ION OR JAN DESIGNATION MFGR.
R32 Resistor, fixed comp. ,  6.8 m, ± 5%, l/2 w RC20BF685J J
R3J , R40 Resistor, fixed camp. , 1.8 m, ± 5%, l/2 w RC20BF185J J
R34, R45 Resistor, fixed comp. , 910 K ,  ± 5%, l/2 w RC20BF914 J
R35 Resistor, fixed comp. , 2.7 K, ± 5%, l/2 w RC20BF272J J
R36 Resistor, fixed camp. , l3 K,  ± 5%, l w RC32BF133J M
R37, R57 Resistor, variable comp . , 5 k, ± 10%, 59969 M
1/2 bushing , l/2 shaft
R38, R39,  R54 Resistor, fixed camp. , 22 K, ± 5%, l w RC32BF223J M
R39 Same as R38
R40 Same as a33
R4l Resisto1 , fixed camp. , 6.2 K ,  ± 5%, l/2 w RC20BF622J J
R42 Resistor, fixed camp. , 39 K,  ± 5%, 1/2 w RC20BF393J J
R43 Same as Rl2
R44, R50 Resistor, fixed camp. , 680 K,  ± 5%, l/2 w RC20BF684J J
R45 Same as R34
R46 Resistor, variable canp. , 250 K, ± 20%, CM15224 L
t\:1 J/8 bushing, l/8 shaft with SD slot �
R47, R48 Resistor, fixed camp. ,  2.4 m, ± 5%, 1/2 w RC20BF245J J
R48 Same as R47
R49 Same as Rl2
R50 Same as R44
R5l Resistor, fixed canp. , 82 K± 5%, l w RC32BF823J M
R52 Same as Rl2
R53 , R55 , R56 Resistor, variable camp. , 5 K ,  ± 10%,
3/8 bushing, 1/8 shaft with SO slot
CM15222 L
R54 Same as R38
R55 Same as R53
R56 Same as R53
R57 Same as RJ7
R58 Resistor, variable comp. , 500 K,  ± 10%, J59974 M
J/8 bushing , l/8 SD shaft
R59 Resistor, fixed camp. , 5 .6 m, ± 5%, l/2 w RC20BF565J J
R60 Resistor, variable camp. , 500 K,  ± 10%, J59972 M
l/2 bushing , 1/2 shaft
R61 Same as R4
R62, R6J Resi stor, fixed camp. , 120 K ,  ± 5%, l/2 w RC20BF124J J
!),;)
00
-
CIRCUIT REF •